FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94) Copyright 1994-97 LegalStar P08/REV02 08-22-2000

Docket No.: GER-0168

EET

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Patent and Trademark Office

101438502

Security Agreement	Tab settings → → ▼	issioner of Patents and Tradom	parks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof
3. Nature of conveyance: Security Agreement	Name of conveying part		2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: Calor S.A.
Solution Security Agreement	Additional names(s) of conv	eying party(ies)	69008 Lyon, France
Security Agreement	3. Nature of conveyance:	-	<u> </u>
City: State: ZIP: Execution Date: June 26, 2000 4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: Additional numbers attached? Yes No Additional numbers attached? Yes No B. Patent No.(s) Additional numbers attached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: Name: Juan C. Villar Internal Address: Cantor Colburn LLP Internal Address: Cantor Colburn LLP Internal Address: S5 Griffin Road South Street Address: 55 Griffin Road South City: Bloomfield State: CT ZIP: 06002 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true cop of the original document. July 18, 2000	☑ Assignment	☐ Merger	Street Address:
Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?	☐ Security Agreement	☐ Change of Name	e
4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers attached? Additional number of applications and patents involved: I Total number of applications and patents involved: I Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): Authorized Address: Cantor Colburn LLP Internal Address: Authorized to be charged to deposit account B. Deposit account number: 06-1130 City: Bloomfield Do Not use This space October Any knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. July 18, 2000	Other		City: State: ZIP:
Additional numbers attached? Yes No Additional numbers attached? Yes No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Juan C. Villar Internal Address: Cantor Colburn LLP Internal Address: Cantor Colburn LLP Internal Address: Cantor Colburn LLP Internal Address: Size Address: 55 Griffin Road South Street Address: 55 Griffin Road South Street Address: 55 Griffin Road South State: CT ZIP: 06002 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true cop of the original document. July 18, 2000	Execution Date: June 26,	2000	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
Name: Juan C. Villar Internal Address: Cantor Colburn LLP Internal Address: Cantor Colburn LLP Street Address: 55 Griffin Road South City: Bloomfield State: CT ZIP: 06002 9 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account A University Address: 55 Griffin Road South 8. Deposit account number: 06-1130 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		Additional number	rs attached? □ Yes ⊠ No
Internal Address: Cantor Colburn LLP Sizez/2000 JSHABAZZ 00000116 29126642 FC:581 40.00 DP Authorized to be charged to deposit account Street Address: 55 Griffin Road South Street Address: 55 Griffin Road South City: Bloomfield State: CT ZIP: 06002 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. July 18, 2000	Name and address of p concerning document s	arty to whom correspondence hould be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Internal Address: Cantor Colburn LLP Str22/2000 JSHABAZZ 00000116 25126642 40.00 IP Street Address: 55 Griffin Road South City: Bloomfield State: CT ZIP: 06002 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Lity: Bloomfield State: CT ZIP: 06002 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE July 18, 2000	Name: Juan C. Villar		
Street Address: 55 Griffin Road South Street Address: 55 Griffin Road South City: Bloomfield State: CT ZIP: 06002 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. July 18, 2000	Internal Address: Can		Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account
Street Address: 55 Griffin Road South 8. Deposit account number: 06-1130 City: Bloomfield State: CT ZIP: 06002 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. July 18, 2000			☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
City: Bloomfield State: CT ZIP: 06002 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. July 18, 2000	Street Address: 55 Gr	iffin Road South	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. July 18, 2000	Disamfold	State: CT ZIP: 06	
of the original document. July 18, 2000	City: Bloommeid		
11. AND 11. AN	of the original docume	nt.	
Juan C. Villar, Reg. No. 34,271 Name of Person Signing Signature Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2 Date		Cigning	Signature 2

PATENT

REEL: 011004 FRAME: 0509

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I/WE			
	_, residing at _	46 rue d'Arsonval 69800 SAINT PRIEST - France	;
	, residing at _		; and
	, residing at _		;
have invented certain	new and usefu	ıl improvements in:	
Title:			
for which I/WE have	filed an applic	cation for Letters Patent of the United States;	
AND WHERE	AS, CALOR	, a corporation organized and exis having a place of business at	sting under
Place Ambroise (<u>ice</u> 'ourtois 600	, naving a place of business at	
		n the United States and all foreign countries, in and to the said in	vention and
the Letters Patent to be			voilion and
		LL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN, be it known that, for and in co	nsideration
		nd paid, and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt of	
which is hereby ackno	wledged. I/W	e, the said tagues CUDEFIN and	
William to moreog working	have sold, a	assigned and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and	l transfer
unto said CALOR S	S.A.	the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention in t	ne United
States and in all foreign	m countries, ir	ncluding priority rights, as fully set forth and described in said ap	opiication;
and IMVa do hereby a	thorize and re	equest the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent of	n said
1: - stiem and any on	d all I etters P	Patent that may be issued upon any and all revivals, relinings, con	muanons,
	i-visiona and re	piccues thereof to the said CALUK S.A. , as assign	girce of the
	4 أمسميني با	to the same for the sale use and hencol Ol CALOR S. A	
	1 7 (33)	ill avecants all namere necessary in chilicultur with the Cines ~ "	
applications and foreign	n applications	s when called upon to do so by the saidCALOR S.A	, 115
fully assist and cooper	ate in all matt	ters in connection with the United States and foreign applications	, and
patents issuing thereon	1.	1. Las are true and	that all
The undersign	ed declare that	t all statements made herein of their own knowledge are true and	were made
statements made on in	formation and	t all statements made nerein of their own knowledge in I belief are believed to be true; and further that these statements we are statements and the like so made are punishable by fine or impri	isonment. Or
with the knowledge th	afwillful false	d belief are believed to be true; and further that these statements e statements and the like so made are punishable by fine or imprigned that States Code and that such willful false statements	mav
			11100)
ieonardize the validity	of the application	ation or any patent issuing thereon.	
Jeopardize are raisers	• •		
Date: Line 16	ones.	L.S.	
Date.	,		
		L.S.	
Date:		L.O.	
		L.S.	
Date:			

RECORDED: 07/18/2000

PATENT REEL: 011004 FRAME: 0510